

ITEM NO.4 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1279/2020

UJALA PAUL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118433/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.118434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though it is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that there is possibility of settling the dispute, the matter be referred to mediation, but such request can be considered only after service of notice and appearance of the respondent.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition No.102 of 2020 titled "Manu Goyal vs. Ujala Paul Goyal" pending before the Court of Presiding Judge, Family Court, Dehradun for a period of 8 weeks.

Registry to list this case in the week commencing from 05.04.2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER