

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1279/2020

UJALA PAUL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118433/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.118434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are amenable for an attempt at mediation. They are referred to Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee(MCPC). The mediator allotted will look into not only the disputes in relation to the present transfer petition but also in relation to all the matrimonial disputes between the parties.

A copy of this order be sent to MCPC.

List this case on 07th March, 2022, unless the matter is settled between the parties before the Mediator, in which case, the matter be listed immediately on the Mediator giving the report.

Interim order will continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER