

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Cr1) No. 43/2021

UJALA PAUL GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12881/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 143/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 37512/2021 and IA No. 37512/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties in this matrimonial dispute submits that in the connected matter i.e. T.P.(c) No. 1279 of 2020, this Court had referred the matter to the Mediation Centre. Accordingly common submission is made for referring this matter also to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In view of the above submission, this matter is also referred for mediation as in the connected matter. The parties to report to the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 1st February, 2022 at 11.00 A.M.. The Co-ordinator will facilitate virtual participation, if requested by the parties.

All the related cases are tagged together and be listed after report is received from the Mediator.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)