

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1279/2020

UJALA PAUL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED SO FAR.  
IA No. 118434/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 118433/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 143/2021 (XVI-A)  
(MEDIATION REPORT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED SO FAR.  
IA No. 37512/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 43/2021 (XVI-A)  
IA No. 12881/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the mediation proceedings between the parties are still going on before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Hence, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER

